
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:148
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2011
JOINT OPERATION AGAINST TERRORISTS
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some most wanted Lashkare-Toiba terrorists were gunned down in a joint army and J&K police operation in the Kashmir valley during 2011; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Nine most wanted Laskhar-e-Toiba terrorist have been killed during 2011 upto 31st October.
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